## Sherman Township Meeting Minutes August 17, 2020

Meeting held at the township hall 3550 N Rolland Rd, Weidman, MI 48893

Supervisor Thompson called the meeting to order at 7:00 pm

Board Members Present: Supervisor Thompson, Trustee Lawrence, Trustee Smith, Treasurer Chaffee and Clerk Livermore Board Members Absent: none

Trustee Lawrence moved to approve the agenda with the addition of Commission on Aging as item 10, Trustee Smith supported, motion carried.

Trustee Smith moved to approve the July 20, 2020 minutes; Trustee Lawrence supported; motion carried

Treasurer's Report: GF \$225,419.65, Fire \$296,583.77, Lake of Hills \$13,733.46 Library \$116,338.47, Lib ICS. Clerk Livermore moved to accept the Treasurer's Report, Trustee Lawrence supported, motion carried.

Trustee Lawrence moved to approve payment of the bills with the addition of check # 18632 to Equity Assessments for \$3368.00, Trustee Smith supported, motion carried.

Public Comment: None

Trustee Smith moved to approve purchasing another ballot tabulator with the State grant paying ½ and the Township paying ½, Trustee Lawrence supported, motion carried.

Supervisor Thompson moved to approve the Tri-County Right of Way Agreement for Fiber Optic Lines and to allow the Supervisor to sign, Trustee Smith supported, motion carries.

Trustee Smith moved to approve the Commission on Aging Contract and to allow the Supervisor to sign, Trustee Lawrence supported, motion carried.

Public Comment: Jeff Grey will approach Village Council on the possibility of assisting with the ballot tabulator purchase.

Reports from other entities were heard

County Commissioner Frank Engler gave an update on County issues

Individual Board Member comments were heard

Supervisor Thompson reported Kevin Clare Logging will be doing the work in the school forest during hunting season.

Meeting adjourned at 8:11 pm

Respectfully Submitted by: Denise M. Livermore, Clerk